
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

California Health Benefit Exchange 
Last Updated: 05/21/2025

Physical Address 
1601 Exposition Boulevard 
Sacramento, CA  95815 

Mailing Address 
1601 Exposition Boulevard 
Sacramento, CA  95815 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 228-8386 

Fax 
(916) 431-4999 

For SCO Use Only 
hbexpersonneltransactions@covered.ca.gov 

Agency Code 
801 

Deputy Director 
Rachael McCord (916) 228-8635 rachael.mccord@covered.ca.gov 

Assistant Deputy Director 
Allen Chancey (916) 954-3161 allen.chancey@covered.ca.gov 
Terri Maley (916) 228-8447 terri.maley@covered.ca.gov 
Cassandra Schanz (916) 954-3248 cassandra.schanz@covered.ca.gov 

Executive Recruitment Section Chief 
Abby Da Silva (916) 954-3280 abby.dasilva@covered.ca.gov 

Exam and Classification Section Chief 
Peter Brown (916) 954-3045 peter.brown@covered.ca.gov 

Payroll and Benefits Section Chief 
Anne Porter (916) 228-8447 anne.porter@covered.ca.gov 

Employment and Classification Services Supervisor 
Colin Braaten (916) 954-3295 colin.braaten@covered.ca.gov 
Zero Cavallero-Machado (916) 228-8775     zero.cavallero-machado@covered.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Jennifer Grubbe (916) 228-8924 jennifer.grubbe@covered.ca.gov 

Payroll and Benefits Unit Manager 
Skylar Lance (916) 954-3509 skylar.lance@covered.ca.gov 

Payroll and Benefits Unit 
Gwen Greer, SR PS (916) 954-3216 gwendolyn.greer@covered.ca.gov 
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Robin Griggs, SR PS (916) 228-8636 robin.griggs@covered.ca.gov 
Krystal Lancaster (916) 228-8786 krystal.lancaster@covered.ca.gov 
Christina Lee (916) 228-8758 christina.lee@covered.ca.gov 
Jesseca Montanez (916) 954-3334 jesseca.montanez@covered.ca.gov 
Lance Parra (916) 954-3176 lance.parra@covered.ca.gov 
Stacy Sukauskas (916) 228-8746 stacy.sukauskas@covered.ca.gov 
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